COMPANY	C 1	PROPERTY NAM		WELL NO.
DATE	LOCATION (ULSTR)	State	FOOTAGE	
API NO.		-16-26 OOL Und. 3	1 330 FN9	-WL
O Fill	4/2 csq to sur	acray y	h Atte	·
CEMEN	+ from 13.53'	/		1922 OF
5) Sot	PXA marker			To the second
L				A POLITICAL DE LA COMPANION DE
3 C/00	a + level loca	tion		The state of the s
				
				431
				7 N
CASING RECORD):		7" 1080 10	A E
	80' cm + 160 sx		y Ex	
4//2" 01	368'		460	7
	1181-1353	,		
10113		·		
		,		
			100	
			256	
			1 5 g	
		The second state of the second state of	Perts 1181 2 75	
	BEFORE EXAMINER CATA	I		4
	OIL CONSCRIVATION DIVIS		123	
,	LOUD EXHIBIT NO		4/2 1368	<u>-</u> [:
	CASE NO.			
1				-

DATE LOCATION (ULSTR) API NO. POOI, POOI, SA D FILL 4/2 659 to SUNTAINE WITH Before Coment from 13.02 D Set PYA marker D Clean + level location CASING RECORD: 7" 080' Cmt 160 5x 4 4/2" e 1368' 6 Perts e 1181-1353	RPM Energy Inc.	PROPERTY NAME	WELL NO.
RPI NO. POOL JA SA D Fill 4/2 csq to surface with Before Cement from 13.53' D Set PXA marker D Clean + level location CASING RECORD: 7" 1080" 4 1/2" & 1368' Cmt 1605x C	DATE LOCATION (ULSTR)	FOOTAGE	C (lot () /
CASING RECORD: 7" 1080" 7" 1080" 4/2" e 1368' CASING RECORD: 4/2" e 1368' CASING RECORD:		16-26 530 A	-N+UL
Perts 1181 2	DATE LOCATION (ULSTR) LATI D 16- API NO. PO D FILL 4/2 CS9 to SUXT CEMPUT FROM 13.5.3' 3) Set PXH MAYKEY 3) Clean + level locat The 1080' cmt 1605x 4/2" e 1368' 4/2" e 1368'	16-26 330 A OL IN J. SA acr 4) 17h B 7" 1080 11	to characteristics and the state of the stat

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

GARY E. JOHNSON GOVERNOR JENNIFER SALISBURY
CABINET SECRETARY

May 13, 1997

Rand Carroll, Legal Bureau
Oil Conservation Division
2040 S. Pacheco Street
Santa Fe NM 87505

Re: Well Plugging, RPM Energy, State #1, 2 & 3, Exxon #1, Exxon A #1 and #2

Dear Rand;

We recommend the above captioned well's be plugged to protect fresh waters of the state of New Mexico, the environment and correlative rights in the area.

Our records show Bond #610 0802 478 for \$50,000.00 to be in effect. Certified mail was signed for on March 4, 1997.

Yours Truly,

Tim W. Gum

District II Supervisor

Line W. Bum

New Mexico ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

GARY E. JOHNSON Governor JENNIFER SALISBURY
Cabinet Secretary

1-9-98

RPM Energy Inc. 613 Commerical Bank Bldg. Midland, Texas 79701- 6398

Re; Properly Abandoned Wells;

Dear Sir,

The state of New Mexico is in the process at this time of reviewing leases to determin the number of abandoned and shut in wells.

Rule 201 A. states "The operator of any well drilled for oil, gas or injection, for seismic, core or other exploration, or for a service well, whether cased or uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging thereof."

Rule 201 B. A well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned or temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules within (90) days after {1} a 60 day period following supension of drilling.{2} A determination that the well is no longer beneficial purposes.{3} A period of 1 year in which a well has been continuously inactive.

House Bill 65 has been passed by the legislature and provides some tax incentives for wells put back in production. However, if there are no plans to put a well or wells back in service then plugging or proper temperary abandonment will be required.

Please forward to the Oil Conservation Division office in Artesia by March 9,1998 a plan to bring the following list of wells into compliance with rule 201.

Yours truly,

Im W. Slem Tim Gum

RPM Energy Inc.

```
      State
      # 1
      Sec. 16-16-26 Ut. I

      State
      # 2
      Sec. 16-16-26 Ut. J

      State
      # 3
      Sec. 16-16-26 Ut. D

      Exxon A
      # 1
      Sec. 21-16-26 Ut. F

      Exxon A
      # 2
      Sec. 21-16-26 Ut. J

      Exxon
      # 1
      Sec. 21-16-26 Ut. L
```

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

GARY E. JOHNSON **GOVERNOR**

JENNIFER SALISBURY CABINET SECRETARY

February 26, 1997

RPM Energy Inc. P.O. Box 1207 Big Spring TX 79721

Re: Properly Abandoned Wells, State #1, 2 & 3, Exxon #1, Exxon A #1 and #2, Eddy County New Mexico.

The state of New Mexico is in the process at this time of reviewing leases and determining the number of abandoned wells.

Rule 201 A. states the operator of any well drilled for oil, gas or injection, for seismic, core or other exploration, or for a service well, whether cased or uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging thereof.

Rule 201 B. states a well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned or temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules within 90 days after (1) a 60 day period following suspension of drilling. (2) a determination that the well is no longer usuable for beneficial purposes. (3) a period of 1 year in which a well has been continuously inactive.

House Bill 65 has been passed by the legislature and provides some tax incentives for wells put back in production. However, if there are no plans to put these wells back into service then they need to be either plugged or properly temporarily abandoned.

The last reported production on the above captioned wells was 1982 to 1985. Please forward to the NMOCD Artesia office by April 15, 1997 a plan to bring these wells into compliance with Rule 201.

Failure to respond will result in us asking our legal department in Santa Fe to schedule a hearing so you may appear and show cause why these wells should not be plugged.

Yours Truly

Tim W. Gum

District II Supervisor

RPM Energy, Inc. 613 Commercial Bank Tower Midland, TX 79701 \$50,000 BLANKET PLUGGING

United States Fire Ins. Co.,
Surety

Bond No. 610 0802 478

App. 12-22-80

Cancelled: July 20, 1984

As to any property or wells acquired, started, or drilled after that date.

However, the subject bond will remain in effect as to any property or wells acquired, started, or drilled prior to July 20, 1984.



	PS Form 3811, December 1994
	6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) X. M. S. M. S. M.
September 1978 Address (Only II requested to be september 1978)	~ ¥ã.
記り	7. Dath of
COD COD	- T
\$120	Spring, TX 79721
١١١	P.O. Box 1207
Number	3. Article Addressed to:
Consult postmaster for fee.	delivered.
2. Restricted Delivery	porms. "Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the malipiece below the article number. "The Design Deceipt will brow to whom the article was delicated and the date.
1. Addressee's Address	*Attach this form to the front of the mailplece, or on the back if space does not
I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):	SENDER: "Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. "Complete items 3, 4s, and 4b. "Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

BY COMMISSION DEPARTMENT	OIL CONSERV	ATION DIVIS. N	Form C-104 Revised 10-1-78
TONY BORDE TON	P. O. DO SANTA FE, NEV	0 X 2088 V MEXICO 87501	PAC ty ays
LAND OFFICE	REDUEST EDI	R ALLOWABLE	FEB 3 1982
THANSPORTER OIL GAS	A	ND PORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS	Q. C. D.
PAGNATION OFFICE			ARTESIA, OSFICE
RPM Energy, Inc./			
613 Commercial Bank Ressorts for liling (Check proper bon		701	
New Well X	Change in Transporter of:	Other (Please explain)	
Recompletion	Oil Dry Co	CARLED AND O	Here so
Change In Ownership	Casingheod Gas Conder	nadle Time Carlo	4-1-82
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	N/A	IS OBJAINED	Colour Westerse C.
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE. Well No. Pool Name, Including F	ormation Kind of Leas	Locae No
State	3 Undesignated S	Y 1	1 or F. State L-4853
	Feel Flom The North Lin	ne and 330 Feet From	rh• West
	waship 16S Range 20		County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA		
Neme of Authorized Transporter of Ct. Cities Service True	or Condensate	P.O. Box 1919, Midland,	·
Name of Authorized Transporter of Ca		Address (Give address to which appro	ved copy of this form is so be sent)
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. D 16 16S 26E	ls gas actually connected? Wh	en
If this production is commingled wi	ith that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
Designate Type of Completion	on — (X) Oil well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res's, Diff. Res
Date Spudded 9-17-81	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 11-4-81	Total Depth	P.B.T.D. 1366
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Preducing Formation	1370 Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth
3353 GR	San Andres	1181	12091 Depth Cosing Shoe
1181-1353	W/38 shots		1368'
		CEMENTING RECORD	
9-7/8"	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
6-1/8"	412"	1368	160 sxs
	0.72	1209	
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F		fier recovery of total volume of load oil pih or be for full 24 hours)	and must be equal to or exceed top all
Date First New Oil Run To Tonks 11-4-81	Doie of Test 1-28-82	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas li	
Length of Test 24 hours	Tuting Pressure 8.0	Casing Pressure	Chote Size 14" Gas-MCF Ported Book 18.49 a Comp CIT
Actual Pred. During Test	OII-Bble.	Water - Bble.	Goo-MCF Ported Book
13.6 bbls	10.2	3.4	18.49 20010132
GAS WELL		·	10.49 404,00
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Presewe (Shut-in)	Cosing Pressure (Sbut-in)	Choke Stue
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE	OIL CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION
hereby certify that the rules and to	regulations of the Oll Conservation	APPROVED FEB 2219	
	beat of my knowledge and belief.	BY NOW	resset
		TITLE SUPERVISOR,	DISTRICT, IL

١.

February 1, 1982

If this is a request for sllowable for a newly drilled or deepens well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with MULE 111.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of owner well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition Separate Forms C-104 must be 21.

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.

	NEW MEXICO				,						vised 10-1-78
ENERGY AND MINER		NT OIL	CONS	ERV	ATION	٥I١	VISION		rate.	J. Tisai	e Type of Leune
DISTRIBUT					OX 2088			-	29.	State ((°
SANTA PE		s	ANTA F	E, NE	WMEXIC	0 8	7501		5. :	_	1 & Gas Lease No.
711.2							3464	- 44 / 274-74	<u></u>	L-485	53
LAND OFFICE		WELL COMPL	ETION O	RRE	COMPLETI	ON	REPORT	-VMD	TOG ///	1111	
OPERATOR		•								////	
10. TYPE OF WELL			سيستان كالمستوان والمستوين	~~~			FEB 3	198	2 7.1	ipk ital	cement Nome
	01 w	il X		ua v [07.86				_		
b. TYPE OF COMP			_		_		O. C.	. D.	8. 1	atiu of	Lease Numm
	NONE DEE	PFH BAC	# b!	5 VA.	OTHER		ARTESIA,	OFFICE	<u> </u>	State	
2. Name of Operator									9. W	lell No.	
RPM Energy,	Inc.									3	na Pool, or Wildcat
_	.•								1		
613 Commerci	al Bank Tow	er, Midland	YX .	19701	·				Ur	idesi VVVV	gnated San Andi
										////	
UNIT LETTER D		330	No	nrth			330			////	
DAIT LETTER	LOCATED		FROM THEILS	71 011	TITTI	177	TIKI	7777	17/1/12.	County	<i></i>
THE West LINE O	16	, 16S	26E	NMF		III	[[X]]]		Edd	ν	
15. Date Spudded		Reached 17. Date				Elus 773	ations (DF	RKB			Elev. Cashinghead
9-17-81	9-24-8:	1 11-	4-81		li li	353			•	•	335 3
20. Total Depth	21. Pl	ug Back T.D.			ole Compl., He	w			Rotary Too	ls	, Cable Tools
1370			"	Yany			- Danie	d By . ·}≻ ¦	X		
24. Producing Interval	(s), of this comple	tion - Top, Boites	m, Nome		· · · · · · ·		•			2	5. Was Directional Surv
- :	Bottom 1216			_	70, Botto					1	RIVGE
-	Bottom 1353	San Andr	es To	p 130	02, Botto	m 1	.306				yes
26. Type Electric and			**							27. 7/0	os Well Cored
Dual Induction	on Guard, Si									<u> </u>	No
28.	1				part all string	ssef					
7"	WEIGHT LB.	/FT. DEPTI			1/8"	20			RECORD		AMOUNT PULLED
4-32"	9.5#	1368			/8"		0 sxs 0	Tass	<u> </u>		Circ. 5 sxs
7-2					-, 0		O DAB				
9.	L	INER RECORD					30.		TUBINO	RECO	RD
SIZE	TOP	ВОТТОМ	SACKS CE	MENT	SCREEN		SIZE	T	DEPTH S	ET	PACKER SET
45"	Surface	1368	160		N/A		2-3/8"	1	209'		N/A
											-
1. Perforation Record					32.	ACIE	, SHOT, F	RACTL	JRE, CEMEN	IT SQU	EEZE, ETC.
1181, 1184, 1											MATERIAL USED
1270, 1272, 1		1302, 1304,	1341, 1	1343,	1101 1	323					Acid Frac w/
1345, 1347, 1	3/3										el 10,000# 38,000# 20/40 s
2 SPF w/HSC	(38 holes)						100	mesn. sa	11u, _	30,000# 20/40 S
				PROD	UCTION						
ate First Production	Produc	tion Method (Flou	ing, gas life			Type	pump)		Well	Status	(Prod. or Shut-in)
11-4-81	Pumj	ping			_				1	ducin	
ate of Test	Hours Tested	Choke Size	Prod'n. F		OII - BЫ.		Gas - MCF		Water - Bbl	. 10	Gas - Oll Ratio
1-28-82	24	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Test Peri	od	10.2		18.49	- 1	3.4	l	1812.75
ow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure	Colculated 24-	•	·	Gas — M		Wal	ier - B	•	1	ravity - API (Corr.)
3 #		<u> </u>	10.2		18.49) 		3.4	ļ]3	33.4
Disposition of Gas (T	Test Witnes		
Jsed to run pu	mp Jack mot	or						1	Dwight I	4dams	on
List of Attachments Dual Induction	Guard Toc	Sidewell M	aut ron	T.0.07							
					and1		The state of		1.7	-1: •	·
. I hereby cently that	ne injumation sh	oum on both sides	oj inis Jami	15 1/46	win complete	10 th	ie vesi oj n	iy kuos	vicale and p	erres.	
/1/	- 4/	1-1-1									

This form in to be liked with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-infled or despected well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and codio-activity legs run on the well and assummary of all special tents conducted, including drift atom tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths also be reported. For multiple completions, items 10 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Bule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

		S	outheastern New Mexico				North	westem Ne	ew Mexico	
T. A n	.h.у		T. Canyon		_ T. Ojo	Λ1amo_		т.	Penn. "B"_	
			T. Strawn							
B. Sal	t		T. Atoka		T. Pic	tured Cli	iffs	T.	Penn. "D" _	
T. Ya	lcs		T. Miss		T. Clif	f House		т.	Leadville	
			T. Devonian							
T. Qu	ecn		T. Silurian		T. Pois	nt Looko	ut	т.	Elbert	
T. Gra	nyburg	•	T. Montoya	 	T. Man	c os		т.	McCracken _	
T. Ser	Andres.	850	T. Simpson		T. Gall	lup		т.	Ignacio Quzte	·
			T. McKee							
			T. Ellenburger							
	•		T. Gr. Wash							
			T. Granite							
			T. Delaware Sand							
			T. Bone Springs							
			T							
			T.							
T Cisc	o (Bough	(C)	T							
No. 1, fr	om	1180	011 to1355						.to	
No. 2, fr	om		to		No. 5, fr	om		·····	.to	,
			to					• •		
-					-					-
			1	MPORTANI	NATER	R SAND	S			받
Include d	ata on ra	te of water	inflow and elevation to which	h water rose	in bo le.					
No. 1, fro	mi		to	•						
			to							
	•		•							
			10				•			
No. 4, from	កា		10				fcct.	***************************************	····	
			FORMATION RECO	RD (Alloch o	oddition ol	sheets	if necessor	y)		
From	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation		From	То	Thickness in Feet		Formation	
0	800		Drilled pea size gr sand fine-grain, me							
800	1100		Limestone							
1100	1370		Dolomite							

S & B DRILLING COMPANY

. .

4500 W. Illinois, Suite 104 Midland, Texas 79703 (915) 699-4944

February 5, 1982

RPM ENERGY, Inc. - Citce - State # 3 / 330' FNL & 330' FWL Sec. 16 , T-16-S, R-26-E Eddy County, New Mexico

DEVIATION SURVEY

Depth ft	Deviation Degree	Sine of Angle x 10 ³	Vertical Displacement,ft	Horizontal Displacement,ft.	Cumul. Horizontal Displacement,ft
627	3/4	13.0895	627	8.21	8.21
1081	1	17.4524	454	7.92	16.13
1372	1 .	17.4524	291	5.08	21.21

I hereby certify that the data submitted in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 1982

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

Les Skinner, P. E.

GAS-ÓIL RATIO TESTS

RPM Energy, Inc.			2	Undes	Undesignated	d San Andres	r P			<u>.</u>	County						
613 Commercial Bank Tower, Midland.	er, Mic	lland	Ê	79707	107		- YP 3	10			Eddy						}
					177			χ. ,	3	Schodul 11		7.57	א ווטוזטומיבפט	r -1	iř	Se 22.22	
LEAST NAME	, O Z X] =	ğ,	1002410N	_	10 10 17 17 10 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	1) \$71.41	CHOKE	Tec.	コンコーソーター	1777	a c	300°.	0 2 1 2 0	7257		1 2
		1_	, _ _	- _ 	۲ 		e	2715	7.85S.	ABLE	37	e 3 L. S.	0 ;;	ביר פפר ג		CU.FT/BB:	ဂ ကို
State	m 	Α	16	168	3 26E	1-28-82	<u> </u>	~	8 ps1		24	3.4	33,4	10.2	18.49	1812.75	2
												engeng op ook					
٠															?		
	_,,											~ •	RECT	RECEIVED			•
									<u> </u>				FEB 3	1982		~	
											· —		O H	O. C. D.			
													AK I				
			; 			:			;								
, , ,																	_
	! !	<u>;</u> 	<u>;</u>	! !	;	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		:	<u>;</u>		!	· - <u></u>		,	•		
											~						5
No well will be earlighed an allowable greater than the amount of old	vable great	e:	the e) o Juno	1) 4						_						

Duing gestoll rest, each well shall be produced at a fore not exceeding the top unit allownble for the pool in which well is increased by more than 23 percent. Operator is encouraged to take adventage of this 25 percent tolerance in ander that well can be essigned. oil produced on the official test.

Gas valumes has tenerled in MCP measured at a pressure base of 15.015 palo and a temperature of 60° 7. Specific gravity base -111 be 0.60.

Report count provide in tion of tubing pressure for any well producing through coning.

Mail original and one cepy of this reject to the clottles of the New Hexiso Oli Conservation Divinion in resordance with Rule 331 and apprepriate 2001 rules.

I hereby certify that the above information is true and complete to the best of my-knowledge and belief.

(Signalure) Vice President



1

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

February 10, 1982

P.O. DRAWER DD ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 (505) 748-1283

RPM Energy Inc. 613 Commercial Bank Tower Midland, Texas 79701

Re: State

#3-D-16-16-26

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We hereby acknowledge receipt of the completion reports on the subject well.

However, to date we have not received the Deviation Tests sworn to and notarized in accordance with Division Rule III.

Upon receipt of said Deviation Tests, an allowable will be assigned.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call upon me.

Sincerely,

W.A. Gressett

Supervisor, District II

WAG:mm

work) SEE RULE 1 103.		ent details, and give pertinent dates, in	cluding estimated date of starting any propose
1/19/82 5 B0 1/20/82 3.7 B0 1/21/82 4.5 B0 1/22/82 3.7 B0 1/23/82 4 B0 1/24/82 3 B0 1/25/82 5 B0	5.5 bbls wtr 4.5 bbls wtr 5 bbls wtr 4.5 bbls wtr 5 bbls wtr 5 bbls wtr 4.7 bbls wtr 5.8 bbls wtr		
		·	
I hereby certify that the information at	bove is true and complete to the !	best of my knowledge and belief.	

STATE OF NEW MEXICO !IERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Mar and minternation of		
DISTRIBUTION]	
BANTAPE	17	
1118	11:	
U.1.0.1.	1	
LAND OFFICE	1	
OPERATOR	1	لـا

OIL CONSERVATION DIVAGIONED P. O. DOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO A750 17 1982

Form C-103 . Revised 10-1-

V. S. O. S.		0.00		dicate Type of Lease
OPERATOR /		O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFIC	1 - 7	10 011 6 Cos Leoso No. -4853
(DO HOT USE THIS FCAM FO	NDRY NOTICES AND REPORT	OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVO	1R. 7. Uni	1 Agreement Name
WELL X WELL	•#3HTO			
RPM Energy, Inc.			[m or Lease Name
Address of Operator	ŧ .		STA 9. Well	
513 Commercial Bank T	Tower, Midland, TX 79	9701-6398		}
Location of Well Unit LETTER D	330 FEET FROM THE 1	North LING AND 330		eld and Pool, or Wildcan signated San Andres
•	ection 16 . TOWNSHIP		имем.	
	15. Elevation (Show 3353 GL	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.]	12. Coo Eddy	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	k Appropriate Box To Indi - INTENTION TO:	cate Nature of Notice, Repo	or Other Dat SEQUENT REPO	
MPORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABAND ; Change Plans	COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.		ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
отнея		OTHER Well Repor	rt ,	
Describe Proposed or Completed work) SEE RULE 1103.	Operations (Clearly state all pertin	nent details, and give pertinent dates,	including estimated	date of starting any proposes
12/12/81 0 BO	2.3 bbls wtr	10/21/91	l. 16 DO	5 117
12/13/81 2.16 BO	3 bbls wtr	12/31/81 1/1/82	4.16 BO 4.5 BO	5 bbls wtr 4.7 bbls wtr
12/14/81 2 BO	2.14 bbls wtr	1/2/82	4 BO	5 bbls wtr
12/15/81 3.2 BO	3.19 bbls wtr	1/3/82	4.7 BO	5.19 bbls wtr
12/16/81 5 BO	10 bbls wtr	1/4/82	5 BO	5.7 bbls wtr
12/17/81 1.5 BO	3 bbls wtr	1/5/82	5 BO	6 bbls wtr
12/18/81 4.5 BO	5 bbls wtr	1/6/82	4.5 BO	5 bbls wtr
12/19/81 3.8 BO	4.15 bbls wtr	1/7/82	4.7 BO	4.5 bbls wtr
12/20/81 2.5 BO	4.3 bbls wtr	1/8/82	5 BO	5.5 bbls wtr
12/21/81 1 BO	5 bbls wtr	1/9/82	6 BO	8.5 bbls wtr
12/22/81 4.5 BO	5 bbls wtr	1/10/82	5.5 BO	7 bbls wtr
12/23/81 5 BO	5 bbls wtr	1/11/82	4 BO	5 bbls wtr
12/24/81 4.16 BO	5.5 bbls wtr	1/12/82	4.7 BO	5.5 bbls wtr
12/25/81 4.5 BO	5.16 bbls wtr	1/13/82	5 BO	6 bbls wtr
12/26/81 5.5 BO	8.3 bbls wtr	1/13/02	5.3 BO	
12/27/81 4.3 BO	5.5 bbls wtr	1/15/82	4.5 BO	5 bbls wtr
12/28/81 4.5 BO	5 bbls wtr	1/16/82		5.3 bbls wtr
12/29/81 5 BO	_		5 BO .	6.5 bbls wtr
12/30/81 5 BO	6.5 bbls wtr 4.7 bbls wtr	1/17/82 1/18/82	4.5 BO 4 BO	5 bbls wtr 4.7 bbls wtr
hereby certify that the information	on above is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and belief.		
. Becki Dea	TITLE	Production Secretar	Y DATE_	1/25/82
mh W	Mhome ,,	OIL AND GAS INSPECT	OR BATE	FEB 2 1982

STATE OF NEW MEXICO : HERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

we, or corres sectives	19	
DISTRIBUTION		
SANTA FE	1/	
FILE	1	
U.1.0.1.	1	
LAND OFFICE		L
OPERATOR	11	

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. DOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Fo	r Gl	C - 1	03	٠
Rc	v i s	e d	19-	ŀ

FILE		;	•	•	Sa. Indicate Ty	rpe of Lease
U.1.0.1					State XX	Foo [
OPERA				•	5. State Oil 6 L-4853	Gas Leaso No.
	SUNDRY N	OTICES AND REPORT	S 01	I WELLS	mm	TITITITI
(DO M C	ST USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL	STO DRILL OR TO DECPEH OR DE PERMIT -" (FORM C-101)	PLUG	BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.		
:-					7. Unit Agreem	ent Name
مادر 🗵	WELL .	THER.				
Name of Ope				050 1 / 100 1	8. Farm or Lea	se Name
RPM Ener	gy, Inc. /			DEC 14 1981	STATE	
. Address of C					9. Well No.	
613 Comm	ercial Bank Tower,	Midland, TX 797	01-6	1390	3	
i. Location of	Well			ARTESIA- OFFICE	10. Field and F	•
UNIT CETTS	D 330	FEET FROM THE NO	rth	LINE AND 330 FEET FRE	Undesignat	ed San Andres
						MITTI
THEWE	est LINE, SECTION	16томизије	16s	RANGE 26E . NMP	()	
TITITE		15. Elevation (Show w)	ether	DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County	HHHH
		3353 GL			Eddy	
; 6.	Check Appro		te N	ature of Notice, Report or O	the Date	
	NOTICE OF INTEN			_	THE Data IT REPORT OF	:
			\neg			_
FERFORM REMED	7	PLUÇ AND ABANDON	L	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTE	ALIERO SHIB
FEMPORARILY A	7-4		\neg	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG	AND ABAHDOHMENT
PULL OR ALTER	CV21ME	CHANGE PLANS	니	OTHER Well Report		(
			-1	OTHER WOLL HODOLD		L
OTHE#			니			
work) SEZ		s (Clearly state all pertinen	ı desa	ils, and give pertinent dates, includin	g estimated date of	starting any proposed
12/3/81	2 bbls wtr	5 BO				
L2/4/81	5.2 bbls wtr	2 BO				
L2/5/81	5.23 bbls wtr	2 BO				
12/6/81	4.03 bbls wtr	1 BO				
2/7/81	5.07 bbls wtr	2 BO				•
.2/8/81	2 bbls wtr	3 BO				•
2/9/81	2.5 bbls wtr	2.5 BO				
2/10/81	3 bbls wtr	2.13 BO				
2/11/81	3 bbls wtr	2.13 BO				
		•		·		
				•		
	•				,	
		•				
		•				
						•
3. I hereby certif	y that the information above is	true and complete to the be	st of	ry knowledge and belief.		
0	1 - ^					•
Blc	Ric Dlan		F	roduction Secretary	DATE 12/1	1/81
						
	Who will	one	OİT	AND GAS INSPECTOR	DEC	5 1981
-HOVED BY	ALLINGULARION	WELLES TITLE		·	DATE	

STATE OF NEW MEXICO THERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

12/3/81

DEC

9 1981

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
P. O. BOX 2088	Form C-10
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	Revised 1
	5a. Indicate Type of Leuse
LAND OFFICE	State X Fee
OPERATOR /	5. State Oil & Gas Leaso No. L-4853
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	MITTELLINE
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO RRILL OR TO OCCPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
MECEIVED	7. Unit Agreement Name
PEC 4 100-	8, Farm or Lease Name
RPM Energy, Inc. / 1981	STATE
Address of Operator	9. Well No.
613 Commercial Bank Tower, Midland, Texas 79701-6398 ARTESIA OFFICE	3
. Location of Well	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER D . 330 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 330 FEET FROM	Undesignated San And
UNIT CETTER	
THE West LINE, SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 165 RANCE 26E NAPM.	
THE TOUR STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	Eddy
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth	per Data
	REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMEN
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
OTHER	
OTHER	
1 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including work) SEE RULE 1703.	estimated date of starting any prop
10/1/81 Flowing back. 400 bbls frac flno oil shows.	
10/2/81 Flowing back	•
10/3/81 thru 10/8/81 No Report-No production	
10/9/81 thru 10/14/81 WOW	
10/15/81 thru 11/2/81 WOPU	
11/3/81 MIRU Plg Un. Run in hole w/tbg opn ended. Hit sd fill @ 728'. Was	sh sd to 1375'. Start
out of hole w/tbg. SDON.	
11/4/81 SI. Fin plg out of hole w/tbg; ran in hole w/PP string as follows	s: 1 jt 2-3/8" tbg;
BP; 4' perf nip; SN; 37 jts 2-3/8" tbg. End of tbg @ 1209'. SN @	1177'. Ran in hole
w/pipe and rods as follows: 2"x12"x8' w/4' gas anchor; 2"x5/8" su	ub; 46 each 5/8"
rods; 4 each 2'x5/8" subs; 1 each 6'x5/8" sub; PR w/lin; Set pmp;	; clamp well off. RDM
11/5/81 thru 11/20/81 Since well has started pumping it has produced 337 bbl	ls wtr and 143 bbls o
11/20/81 thru 11/24/81 Engine has been broken down.	
11/26/81 thru 12/1/81 Well has produced daily, 29 bbls fluid60-80% oil	
12/2/81 20 bbls wtr; 15 bbls oil	
·	
io. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	

Production Secretary

OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR

٤N	ENGY AND MINERALS U	FHAH	ПМE	ENÍ 🎎	We :-
		T] _QIL CONSE	ΞΓ
	DISTRIBUTION] • P.	0
	SANTA FE	17		SANTA FE	: . I
	rice	1]	•
	U.S.G.S.		-]	
				7	

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

P. O. 110X 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-103 Revised 10-1

FILE			Sa. Indicate Typ	e of Lease
U.S.G.S.			State 🕅	Foe [
TARSED			5. State Off & Go	853
	14.		1111111111	853
(CO HO)	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS T USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DELPEH OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFE USE TAPPLICATION FOR PLRMIT TO FORM C. 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.	ACHT MESERVOIRE		
WELL X		OCT 1 3 1981	7, Unit Agreemer	
2. Nume of Oper		<u>^</u>	8, Form or Lease	: Ilame
RPM Energ		O. C. D.	STATE	
1 -	rcial Bank Tower, Midland, TX 79701-6398	RTESIA, OFFICE	3	
4. Location of W			10. Fleld and Po	ol, or Wildcat
	D 330 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND	330	Undesig. Sa	an Andres
UNIT CETTER	PLET FROM THE CINE AND	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	THITTI	THITTI
THE Wes	st LINE, SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 16S MANGE	26E NMPM		
THINK:	15. Elovation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, e	tc.)	12. County	XXXXXXXX
			Eddy	
16.	Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of No	tice. Report of Ot	her Data	
	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	-	T REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMOD!	IAL WORK REMEDIAL WO	чк 🗍	ALTERI	NG CASING
TEMPORABILY AS		===		ND ABANDOHMENT
PULL OR ALTER C		NO CEMENT JOS		
	OTHER	d Drillin	ng Report	[
OTHER				
17. Describe Pro	poned or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give p	ertinent dates, including	estimated date of s	tarting any propos
9/17/81		0 TOM +- 1		0 • 0
9/1//01	MIRU & Spudded @ 10:00 a.m. LC @ 187' mixed makeep circ. Circ returned. Drlg @ 270', gvl, o			
	180 sx Gel, 10 sx Soda Ash, 5 sx Quik Seal, 1			
	11JC Serial #934207. Gardner-Denver #1 7½" Li			#1 9-1/0
9/18/81	Drlg @ 930' in li. Mud wt 9.6 Vis 41.	.ner to stroke.		
9/19/81	Drld to 1091' in dolo. Circ & cond hole. Mud	wt 9.7 Vis 41.		
9/20/81	Set 25 jts 7" 17# csg to 1080'. Cmt w/160 sx		Did not circ	c. Ran 1"
	tubing down 500'. Cmt w/160 sx Class "C" cmt			
9/21/81	Drld cmt plug. Cond mud w/4 sx C/S 2 sx Soda Smith F3 Serial # B53793.			
9/22/81	Drld to 1210' dolo. Mud wt 9.3 Vis 34. 2 sx 0	el.	•	
9/23/81	Drld to 1370' dolo. Circ. mud wt 9.4 Vis 43.	Added 17 sx Ge	1.	
9/24/81	TD 1370'. Logged w/CDL-N/DIGL. Ran 34 jts 4½"			160 sx
	50/50 poz A, 6 lbs salt, 2% Gel, 0.3% CFR-2. 4:30 p.m.			
9/28/81	Perf w/HSC from 1181' to 1353' w/38 shots. Ac	idize w/4000 g:	al 15% HCL. F	rac
, ,	w/45560 gal A Aqua gel, 10,000 lbs 100 mesh, 2558 PSI AVG. ISDP 710. 650 @ 5 min.	_	•	
18, I hereby certify	y that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge	ind belief.		
.ICHEO_BU	cki Dear Production S	ecretary	DATE 10/12	/81
				
71	2-1. 11/1/ha	MOULATAD	nct	2 0 1981
IPPROVED BY	how Williams TITLE OIL AND GAS I	#3 <i>FLG </i>	DATE UUI	N V IUU,

NULL MUXICO OIL CONSERVATION CORRESSION DRAWER DD ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

FIELD REPORT FOR CEMENTING OF WELLS

			T.				1	
Operator	Energy	Inc	Lease	5	tate		Well #	
Location	ownit 5	Section		Townshi			County	! ٠
of Well 3	Sou D	16		16			<u> </u>	. 69
Drilling				Type /	of Equi	oment		
Contractor	54 E	3 Orla		- 110	Ro	tery	9/16/8	1
* witness		,				7		
,		APPROV	ED CASI	ING PROC	GRAM			
Size of Hole	Size	of Casing	Weigl	nt Per	New or	Used	Depth	Sacks Cemen
		,,		o t				- 0:
91/2	ļ <i>ī</i>	7		, #			1100	3605x Circ
6 1/4	4	1/2	9.5	5#			1600	200 SX Circ
Casing Data:							}	
Surface	iointa	A. F	l n a h	##	Chada			
	* *			•	*****			
Inspected by		(Approv		e jectea				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·`			
Cementing Pr	=			- 11				
Size of hole					_			
Type of Shoe							ts welded	1 yes
TD of hole_							ं दा	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
New-used cs). <u>@</u>	Z with_	<u>160</u> s	acks ne	at come	ont as	round sh	ie w/2% (ac
+sePlug down @	8.30	OND (PM)	_auditi } Dete	ves	1161			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ť						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Cement circu								
Cemented by								
Temp. Surve			•		-1181	top c	ement w_	500
Casing test					agai b			
Method Used Checked for	shut off	· 6 (4)	AI) (PAI)	. Oata	3886U D	<u>, </u>		
i			•	:				
Method used		.11.1 A .10		Witne				
Remarks:T			_				01- U M	taT.
+ Cir	<u>culate</u>	d 305	ixs. +	o the	pit.			
5								

STATE OF NEW MEDITED TO STATE	CICO PARTMENT	c	CONSERVA		510N		30 - Form C-10 Revised 1	
DISTRIBUTION SARTAFE FILE U.S.G.3.		57	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750 (ED					Ic Type of Loane X ret 1 6 Gas Loane No.
LAND OFFICE OPERATOR				SEP 1	3 1981 -		77777	1853
APPLICATI	ON FOR P	ERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPE	N, OR PLUG BA			7. Unit Agi	vement Nume
b. Type of Well	<u>s</u>		DEEPEN 🗌	ANTEGRA		BACK [Lease Name
or Type of Well Well		HER	ı	SINGLE	MUL	11PLE	Stat	
RPM ENERGY,	INC./						9. Well No.	
3. Address of Operator			14 31 - 1 m	20701			10. Field on	nd Poo!, or Wildcat
613 Commerci			cates 330		orth	LINE	undesi	gnated San An
•	we:	s ナ ・						
AND 330 FEET FROM	THE East	imm	WE OF SEC. 16	7wp. 165			12. County	mittelli
	HH	HHH				HHH	EDDY	
				19. Proposed Dep				
				1600'	i	an Andr		20. Rotary or C.T. Rotary
21. Elevations (Show whether DF 3353 GL	, KT, etc.)	1	& Status Plug. Bond ket Bond	S&B Drilling Conf				. Date Work will start . 17,1981
23,		<u> </u>	ROPOSED CASING AN				1	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF		WEIGHT PER FOO			SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
. 9½"	7"		17#	1 030 //		360		
64"	45"		9.5#	1000		200		
j				1	. 1		ļ	
Field Develo	oment (San And	ires)	·				
					PEF	ROVAL VAL! RMIT EXPIR NLESS DRIL	ES _3-/	6-87
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROVE ZONE. CIVE BLOWDED ACVENTE	POSED PRO	GRAM: IF PR	COPUSAL IS TO DEEPEN O	PLUS BACK, GIVE C	TATA OH P	RESENT PRODU	CTIVE ZONE A	ND PROPOSED NEW PRODE.
ened try	450	<u>.</u>	Tule Roy L. Je	•		sident _{Da}	re 09	/15/81
Whis space for S	Tres	ut		sor, district				-/6-8/
NOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	'HA1						ŕ	
		Gemei	u amst be circula			ify N.M.O ime to ~ 2		

NEW MEXICO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

P. O. BOX 2008

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750,.

for- C-102 Fevised 10-1-7

6290

a must be from the outer houndaries of the Section L Well No. RPM Energy State #3 Township Hana citos Section County 16 South 16 26 East Eddy County iua! l'ostage Location of Well: 330 North 330 West feet from the Producing Fermation ound Level Clev. Poul Dedicated Acreage: 3353 San Andres Undesignated - SA 1. Outline the acrenge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lense is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes Il answer is "yes," type of consolidation. ☐ No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information con-3301 toined herein is true and complete to the hest of my knowledge and belief. Vice Pres Company September 16, 1981 I hereby certify that the well location Sec. 16, T.16 S, R.26 E., N.M.P.M. in an this plot was platted from field supervision, and that the same Dole Su Septembe L.S.

1 100

1000

200

